1
dc2215af
DEMO MANUAL DC2215A
Description
LTC3126UFD
42V, 2.5A Synchronous Step-Down
Regulator with Lossless PowerPath
Demonstration Circuit 2215A, features the LTC®3126, a

ea
su
re
m
en
t S
et
up
Quick start proceDure
8
dc2215af
DEMO MANUAL DC2215A
parts List
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 3 C1, C2, C8 CAP CER 0.1µF 50V 10% X7R 0805 MURATA, GRM21BR71H104KA01L
2 2 C3, C4 CAP CER 10µF 50V 10% X7R 1210 MURATA, GRM32ER71H106KA12L
3 2 C7, C15 CAP CER 47µF 10V 10% X7R 1210 MURATA, GRM32ER71A476KE15L
4 1 C10 CAP CER 10pF 50V 5% NP0 0402 MURATA, GRM1555C1H100JA01D
5 2 C11, C12 CAP CER 0.1µF 16V 10% X7R 0402 MURATA, GRM155R71C104KA88D
6 1 C13 CAP CER 4.7µF 10V 10% X7R 0805 MURATA, GRM21BR71A475KA73K
7 1 L1 INDUCTOR, 4.7µH COILCRAFT, XAL4030-472ME
8 1 R1 RES 51Ω 1% 1/10W 0402 PANASONIC, ERJ-2RKF51R0X
9 5 R2, R5, R6, R7, R8 RES 1MΩ 1% 1/10W 0402 PANASONIC, ERJ-2RKF1004X
10 1 R3 RES 324kΩ 1% 1/10W 0402 PANASONIC, ERJ-2RKF3243X
11 1 R4 RES 0Ω 1% JUMPER 1/10W 0402 PANASONIC, ERJ-2GE0R00X
12 1 R9 RES 787kΩ 1% 1/10W 0402 PANASONIC, ERJ-2RKF7873X
13 1 R10 RES 215kΩ 1% 1/10W 0402 PANASONIC, ERJ-2RKF2153X
14 1 R11 RES 732kΩ 1% 1/10W 0402 PANASONIC, ERJ-2RKF7323X
15 1 R12 RES 309kΩ 1% 1/10W 0402 PANASONIC, ERJ-2RKF3093X
16 1 R13 RES 44.2kΩ 1% 1/10W 0402 PANASONIC, ERJ-2RKF4422X
17 1 U1 42V, 2.5A SYNCHRONOUS BUCK WITH LOSSLESS
POWERPATH
LINEAR TECH;, LTC3126EUFD #TRBPF
Additional Demo Board Circuit Components